Article
Evaluation of Axial Compression Slenderness Limits of High
and Very-High Strength Steel Circular Hollow Sections
Fattouh M. F. Shaker1, Kyrolos Zarzor 2, Sameh Gaawan 1, Ahmed Deifalla 3* and Mohamed M. A. Salem1
1 Staff member at civil Eng. Department, Faculty of Eng. Mataria, Helwan University, Egypt; fatouhm@hot-
mail.com
2 Demonstrator, at Faculty of Eng. Mataria, Helwan University, kyroloszarzor1@gmail.com.
3 Structural engineering and construction management department, Future University in Egypt; ahmed.dei-

H
(mm)
D/t
G.IEC3
(mm)
Fy
(MPa)
Fu
(MPa)
Es
(GPa)
�
�
∗ ��
���
1 LC1-102-10-460 101.6 10.0 304.8 10 0.56 460 550 210 19.9
2 LC1-219-10-460 219.1 10.0 657.3 22 0.83 460 550 210 42.9
3 LC1-324-10-460 323.9 10.0 971.7 32 1.01 460 550 210 63.4
4 LC1-406-10-460 406.4 10.0 1219.2 41 1.13 460 550 210 79.6
5 LC1-508-10-460 508 10.0 1524 51 1.26 460 550 210 99.4
6 LC1-102-1.7-460 101.6 1.70 304.8 60 0.23 460 550 210 117.0
7 LC1-219-3-460 219.1 3.00 657.3 73 0.45 460 550 210 143.0
8 LC1-324-4-460 323.9 4.00 971.7 81 0.64 460 550 210 158.5
9 LC1-406-4.5-460 406.4 4.50 1219.2 90 0.76 460 550 210 176.8
10 LC1-508-5-460 508 5.00 1524 102 0.89 460 550 210 198.9
11 LC1-220-2-460 220 2.00 660 110 0.37 460 550 210 215.3
12 LC1-240-2-460 240 2.00 720 120 0.39 460 550 210 234.9
13 LC1-260-2-460 260 2.00 780 130 0.40 460 550 210 254.5
14 LC1-280-2-460 280 2.00 840 140 0.42 460 550 210 274.0
15 LC1-300-2-460 300 2.00 900 150 0.43 460 550 210 293.6
16 LC1-320-2-460 320 2.00 960 160 0.45 460 550 210 313.2
17 LC1-360-2-460 360 2.00 1080 180 0.47 460 550 210 352.3
18 LC1-400-2-460 400 2.00 1200 200 0.50 460 550 210 391.5
19 LC1-450-2-460 450 2.00 1350 225 0.53 460 550 210 440.4
20 LC1-500-2-460 500 2.00 1500 250 0.56 460 550 210 489.4
21 LC1-102-10-1100 101.6 10.0 304.8 10 0.56 1152 1317 207 49.8
22 LC1-219-10-1100 219.1 10.0 657.3 22 0.83 1152 1317 207 107.4
23 LC1-324-10-1100 323.9 10.0 971.7 32 1.01 1152 1317 207 158.8
24 LC1-406-10-1100 406.4 10.0 1219.2 41 1.13 1152 1317 207 199.2
25 LC1-508-10-1100 508 10.0 1524 51 1.26 1152 1317 207 249.0
26 LC1-102-1.7-1100 101.6 1.70 304.8 60 0.23 1152 1317 207 293.0
27 LC1-219-3-1100 219.1 3.00 657.3 73 0.45 1152 1317 207 358.0
28 LC1-324-4-1100 323.9 4.00 971.7 81 0.64 1152 1317 207 396.9
29 LC1-406-4.5-1100 406.4 4.50 1219.2 90 0.76 1152 1317 207 442.7
30 LC1-508-5-1100 508 5.00 1524 102 0.89 1152 1317 207 498.1
31 LC1-220-2-1100 220 2.00 660 110 0.37 1152 1317 207 539.2
32 LC1-240-2-1100 240 2.00 720 120 0.39 1152 1317 207 588.3
33 LC1-260-2-1100 260 2.00 780 130 0.40 1152 1317 207 637.3
34 LC1-280-2-1100 280 2.00 840 140 0.42 1152 1317 207 686.3
35 LC1-300-2-1100 300 2.00 900 150 0.43 1152 1317 207 735.3
36 LC1-320-2-1100 320 2.00 960 160 0.45 1152 1317 207 784.3
37 LC1-360-2-1100 360 2.00 1080 180 0.47 1152 1317 207 882.4
38 LC1-400-2-1100 400 2.00 1200 200 0.50 1152 1317 207 980.4
39 LC1-450-2-1100 450 2.00 1350 225 0.53 1152 1317 207 1103.0
40 LC1-500-2-1100 500 2.00 1500 250 0.56 11520 1317 207 1225.5
4.1. Finite element results and discussion
Figures 9 and 10 show stress distributions through the tube length and failure mode of dif-
ferent specimens with D/t ratio ranging between 10 to 250 for high-strength steel (S460)
and very high-strength steel (S1100) respectively. In general, it is observed that the posi-